

Wildcat Cheer Camp 2021

- For: Students grades 7-12 interested in Cheer tryouts at Weaver Middle School or Davidson High School
- When: July 8-10, 2021
- Time: 9 am 5 pm (Additional team bonding evening activities may take place July 8 & 9 from 6 pm 9 pm)
 **All families are invited to the main gym on July 10th at 4 pm for a Wildcat Show-n-Go to preview all camp materials taught throughout the week.
- Where: Weaver Middle School Main Gym, 4600 Avery Road, Hilliard, OH 43026
- **Cost:** \$150 (payable to Pom Paws)
- Bring: LABELED WATER BOTTLE, packed lunch, towel, positive attitude & strong work ethic

Please send check payable to Pom Paws to:

- Pom Paws c/o Kimberly DeZellar, 5837 Glendavon Court, Dublin, OH. 43016, OR
- Venmo to Pom Paws: @Pom-Paws-1

*Be sure to note "Wildcat Cheer Camp" AND include camper name & grade in the comments

**Registration and payments must be completed by Friday, June 25th

-Please take temperature before arriving and stay home if camper has a fever or any other Covid symptoms.

-Dress ready to work hard and show your spirit: tennis shoes, shorts, t-shirt, and hair pulled back in a ponytail

Wildcat Private Home Camp Curriculum, Day 1:

Cheeraerobics, warm-up, stretch, motion class, jump class, chant class, cheer class, lunch break, cheer chat, team building, dance class, private coaching, show-n-go with evaluation, review, games, contests, prizes!

To register click on the link below and complete the Google Form by June 25th.

https://forms.gle/uw8omwr3ftmaHAX1A

Please contact Kimberly DeZellar with any questions: kdezellar@gmail.com



District Disclaimer: The opinions, products, activities and/or services of this organization are neither sponsored nor endorsed by the school district. In consideration of the youth named herein and the opportunity for that youth to voluntarily participate in the Wildcat Cheer Camp, I hereby release and discharge Davidson Cheer staff, Hilliard City Schools, and the instructors of any injuries or illnesses which may result because of participation in this camp. By registering your child or children and submitting your email address, you, on behalf of yourself and your child or any other persons for whom you are legal guardian, confirm: (1) That you understand the statements contained on this form; and (2) That you release camp coaches, instructors and the Hilliard City Schools from any claims, liability, injury or damages occurring during this camp. Proceeds will benefit the Hilliard Davidson Cheer Program.